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1. Pulse Test: Pulse Width    300us, Duty Cycle    2.0%
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ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25 C unless otherwise noted) (Countinued)
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ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25 C unless otherwise noted) (Countinued)

Characteristics Symbol UnitMin Max

MMBT2222AW

SWITCHING CHARACTERISTICS (MMBT2222A only)
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3.Pulse Test:Pulse Width   300 µs, Duty Cycle   2.0%.
4.fT is defined as the frequency at which  Ihfe  extrapolates to unity.
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Typical Pulsed Current Gain
vs Collector Current
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Collector- Emitter Saturation
Voltage vs Collector Current
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Base-Emitter Saturation
Voltage vs Collector Current
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VCB=40V

C0llector-Cutoff Current vs
Ambient Temperature
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Emitter Transition and Output
Capacitance vs Reverse Bias Voltage
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Unit:mmSOT-323 Outline Demensions
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Min
0.30
1.15
2.00

-
0.30
1.20
1.80
0.00
0.80
0.42
0.10

Max
0.40
1.35
2.40
0.65
0.40
1.40
2.20
0.10
1.00
0.53
0.25

SOT-323


